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2024 KHSAA Region Four

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:45.54 * Dupont Manual2012
Rist, Greenberg, Holt, Caravona

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 2:01.48Manual
1) Altstadt, Sophia 12 2) Day, Caitlin 11
3) Ziegler, Zoe 9 4) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 11

31.28 1:06.08 1:34.39 2:01.48
2 2:04.73Louisville Male

1) Bodart, Isabelle 11 2) Sandefur, Briana 11
3) Lanham, Amelia 11 4) Collier, Clara 11

30.20 1:06.16 1:37.46 2:04.73
3 2:36.95Presentation

1) Sheehan, Maggie 11 2) King, Isabella 10
3) Salyer, Hannah 12 4) Barrientos, Isis 12

37.41 1:25.91 2:06.15 2:36.95
4 2:44.85Bullitt East

1) Greenwell, Charley 9 2) Huff, Mia 9
3) Jones, Payton 9 4) Bischoff, Ella 10

50.04 1:32.80 2:11.59 2:44.85
--- DQNorth Bullitt

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Downward butter ly kick - breast
1) Basil, Baylee 7 2) Wooden, Ava 7
3) Chilton, Jenna 10 4) Bell, Brianna 7

53.53 2:34.59 DQ
--- DFSCentral

Declared false start - Misc
1) Bentley, Lyric 12 2) Molina, Helena 10
3) Jones, MJ 9 4) Abello Licea, Angelina 12

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:45.54 * Dupont Manual2012
Rist, Greenberg, Holt, Caravona

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 2:02.62Manual
1) Altstadt, Sophia 12 2) Day, Caitlin 11
3) Ziegler, Zoe 9 4) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 11

30.95 1:06.83 1:35.38 2:02.62
2 2:12.32Louisville Male

1) Bodart, Isabelle 11 2) Sandefur, Briana 11
3) Lanham, Amelia 11 4) Collier, Clara 11

31.68 1:42.23 2:12.32
3 2:42.67Presentation

1) Sheehan, Maggie 11 2) King, Isabella 10
3) Salyer, Hannah 12 4) Barrientos, Isis 12

42.35 1:34.45 2:08.20 2:42.67
4 2:43.65Bullitt East

1) Greenwell, Charley 9 2) Huff, Mia 9
3) Jones, Payton 9 4) Bischoff, Ella 10

50.31 1:13.75 2:10.87 2:43.65
5 2:44.14Central

1) Bentley, Lyric 12 2) Molina, Helena 10
3) Jones, MJ 9 4) Abello Licea, Angelina 12

48.40 1:28.43 2:10.05 2:44.14

6 3:13.07North Bullitt
1) Basil, Baylee 7 2) Wooden, Ava 7
3) Chilton, Jenna 10 4) Bell, Brianna 7

51.95 1:51.05 2:34.26 3:13.07
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:30.61 * St Xavier High School2023
J Crush, W Scholtz, T Mercer, A Thiesing

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:31.18St Xavier
1) Crush, Johnny 12 2) Benton, Noah 12
3) Mercer, Thomas 11 4) Thiesing, Alex 11

21.83 48.30 1:10.65 1:31.18
2 1:41.83Manual

1) Beckley, Hayden 10 2) Parker, Dant 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 12 4) Thompson, Forrest 9

24.06 52.90 1:18.01 1:41.83
3 1:55.73Louisville Male

1) Hughes, Quinton 11 2) Seraphine, Jameson 10
3) Castillo, Marc 9 4) Holloway, Spencer 12

29.21 57.53 1:28.81 1:55.73
4 2:26.08North Bullitt

1) Terhune, Braylon 9 2) Hooper, Avery 9
3) Hubbard, Philip 10 4) Edwards, Dylan 7

41.54 1:17.44 1:48.49 2:26.08
5 2:26.76Bullitt East

1) Broskey, Myles 9 2) Ringo, Beau 7
3) Lewis, Isaac 9 4) Grant, Leighvi 8

39.05 1:28.11 1:55.62 2:26.76
6 3:02.45Central

1) Barnwell, Darian 10 2) Falcon, Moambesa 12
3) Rouse, Micheal 10 4) Codocedo, Javier 11

44.62 1:48.18 2:32.25 3:02.45
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:30.61 * St Xavier High School2023
J Crush, W Scholtz, T Mercer, A Thiesing

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:36.18St Xavier
1) Owen, John 12 2) Benton, Noah 12
3) Wilcox, Boone 9 4) McCall, Sammy 12

24.34 50.68 1:14.31 1:36.18
2 1:46.49Manual

1) Beckley, Hayden 10 2) Parker, Dant 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 12 4) Thompson, Forrest 9

25.48 55.90 1:22.17 1:46.49
3 2:00.21Louisville Male

1) Hughes, Quinton 11 2) Seraphine, Jameson 10
3) Castillo, Marc 9 4) Holloway, Spencer 12

30.58 1:06.53 2:00.21
4 2:24.64Bullitt East

1) Broskey, Myles 9 2) Ringo, Beau 7
3) Lewis, Isaac 9 4) Grant, Leighvi 8

38.64 1:24.67 1:53.46 2:24.64
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

5 2:26.13North Bullitt
1) Terhune, Braylon 9 2) Hooper, Avery 9
3) Hubbard, Philip 10 4) Edwards, Dylan 7

43.00 1:19.00 1:50.41 2:26.13
6 2:49.23Central

1) Barnwell, Darian 10 2) Falcon, Moambesa 12
3) Rouse, Micheal 10 4) Codocedo, Javier 11

42.19 1:32.08 2:24.39 2:49.23
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:48.37 * Abbie Fish2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 121 2:02.10Altstadt, Sophia

28.13 58.83 1:31.05 2:02.10
Manual 112 2:10.23Haller, Madeline

29.85 1:02.34 1:35.98 2:10.23
Presentation  93 3:43.55Gosden, Sophia

44.24 1:37.18 2:37.12 3:43.55
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:48.37 * Abbie Fish2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 2:10.24Altstadt, Sophia

29.64 1:02.74 1:36.18 2:10.24
Manual 112 2:17.47Haller, Madeline

31.64 1:06.81 1:43.05 2:17.47
Presentation  93 3:32.43Gosden, Sophia

42.76 1:34.24 2:33.01 3:32.43
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:39.62 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 1:39.65Thiesing, Alex

22.64 47.83 1:13.72 1:39.65
St Xavier 122 1:42.62Augustus, Jack

24.29 50.11 1:16.20 1:42.62
St Xavier 113 1:44.06Baumann, Clay

23.40 49.48 1:16.55 1:44.06
St Xavier 104 1:45.32Rankin, Carter

24.05 50.46 1:17.98 1:45.32
Manual 125 1:47.23Parker, Dant

24.62 51.25 1:19.12 1:47.23
Manual 126 1:47.94Shuman, Jackson

25.00 52.40 1:20.47 1:47.94
Manual 107 2:06.10Baharestan, Navarre

26.53 56.88 1:31.01 2:06.10
Louisville Male 118 2:48.47Hall, Logan

36.80 1:19.78 2:04.41 2:48.47
Consolation Final

Central 129 3:06.66Falcon, Moambesa
34.10 1:16.96 2:09.55 3:06.66

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:39.62 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 1:44.80Thiesing, Alex

23.92 50.38 1:17.50 1:44.80
St Xavier 112 1:46.57Baumann, Clay

24.23 51.26 1:19.08 1:46.57
St Xavier 103 1:46.84Rankin, Carter

24.70 51.80 1:19.66 1:46.84
St Xavier 124 1:49.71Augustus, Jack

25.60 53.23 1:21.62 1:49.71
Manual 125 1:52.07Parker, Dant

25.97 53.95 1:22.78 1:52.07
Manual 126 1:54.10Shuman, Jackson

25.51 54.54 1:24.34 1:54.10
Manual 107 2:05.06Baharestan, Navarre

27.43 58.22 1:31.43 2:05.06
Louisville Male 118 2:49.49Hall, Logan

34.58 1:16.71 2:03.65 2:49.49
Central 129 3:11.02Falcon, Moambesa

41.38 1:29.10 2:20.13 3:11.02
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 2:02.56 * Zorry Mason2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bullitt Central  71 2:33.41Gary, Brinleigh

34.31 1:14.61 1:59.21 2:33.41
Manual 102 2:35.18Staebler, Caitlyn

32.18 1:12.24 1:58.17 2:35.18
Manual  93 2:36.23Coty, Abigail

33.39 1:14.31 1:58.70 2:36.23
Louisville Male 114 2:39.18Sandefur, Briana

36.02 1:16.91 2:03.26 2:39.18
Manual 115 2:43.81Day, Caitlin

32.58 1:16.09 2:03.64 2:43.81
Louisville Male 116 2:46.85Lanham, Amelia

35.26 1:16.58 2:10.54 2:46.85
Presentation 117 3:16.54Olash, Bridgette

41.93 1:32.87 2:31.24 3:16.54
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 2:02.56 * Zorry Mason2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 111 2:37.44Day, Caitlin

33.34 1:15.88 1:59.59 2:37.44
Bullitt Central  72 2:37.73Gary, Brinleigh

34.37 1:14.84 2:02.00 2:37.73
Manual 103 2:41.45Staebler, Caitlyn

32.77 1:14.84 2:03.29 2:41.45
Manual  94 2:42.12Coty, Abigail

34.15 1:15.33 2:01.97 2:42.12
Louisville Male 115 2:43.32Sandefur, Briana

38.15 1:21.67 2:07.13 2:43.32
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Louisville Male 116 2:45.49Lanham, Amelia
34.74 1:15.53 2:09.22 2:45.49

Presentation 117 3:16.91Olash, Bridgette
40.09 1:32.97 2:30.31 3:16.91

Bullitt East 11--- DQGrant, Cadynce
Alternating Kick - ly

51.60 1:52.08 3:07.08 DQ
Manual 11--- DFSTeng, Lucy

Declared false start - Misc
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 1:48.16 * Will Scholtz2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 1:48.65Mercer, Thomas

23.28 49.55 1:22.08 1:48.65
St Xavier 12*2 1:54.11Benton, Noah

24.98 53.84 1:27.20 1:54.11
Manual 10*2 1:54.11Beckley, Hayden

24.31 52.77 1:27.00 1:54.11
St Xavier 104 1:56.88Harrison, Peyton

25.58 54.14 1:29.31 1:56.88
St Xavier 105 1:57.86Kang, Ryan

26.12 55.63 1:29.86 1:57.86
Louisville Male 106 1:59.87Seraphine, Jameson

26.03 57.50 1:31.73 1:59.87
Manual 127 2:28.89Tobbe, Leo

30.48 1:09.88 1:53.34 2:28.89
Manual 118 2:45.61Ice, Nathan

31.15 1:15.56 2:02.34 2:45.61
Consolation Final

Manual 119 2:41.25Mertz, Kyle
29.66 1:11.21 1:59.83 2:41.25

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 1:48.16 * Will Scholtz2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 1:53.67Mercer, Thomas

24.91 53.10 1:26.22 1:53.67
St Xavier 122 1:54.26Benton, Noah

24.84 54.23 1:27.36 1:54.26
Manual 103 2:00.29Beckley, Hayden

25.19 55.01 1:30.07 2:00.29
St Xavier 104 2:00.95Harrison, Peyton

26.33 57.16 1:32.98 2:00.95
St Xavier 105 2:02.82Kang, Ryan

27.16 58.44 1:33.95 2:02.82
Louisville Male 106 2:06.16Seraphine, Jameson

26.42 59.14 1:35.35 2:06.16
Manual 127 2:30.82Tobbe, Leo

32.54 1:11.59 1:54.87 2:30.82
Manual 118 2:41.06Ice, Nathan

30.38 1:13.78 1:59.92 2:41.06

Manual 119 2:44.30Mertz, Kyle
31.10 1:13.73 2:03.67 2:44.30

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 23.38 * Caroline Thomas2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual  91 26.38Ziegler, Zoe
Manual 112 26.85Ozyurekoglu, Melis
Louisville Male 113 26.99Collier, Clara
Manual 114 27.86Grigsby, Abigail
Manual 115 28.57Billiter, Ashley
Butler 126 31.75Astudillo, Jessica
Bullitt East  97 31.99Jones, Payton
Bullitt East  98 32.76Huff, Mia

Consolation Final
Louisville Male  99 32.40Burks, Bailey
Presentation 1010 32.58King, Isabella
Butler 1211 32.66Gripp, Madelynn
Bullitt East 1012 32.72Bischoff, Ella
Presentation 1213 33.71Barrientos, Isis
Presentation 1114 35.71Sheehan, Maggie
Presentation 1115 36.52Laracy, Marie
Louisville Male 10--- DQNichter, Lillian

False start
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 23.38 * Caroline Thomas2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 111 26.88Ozyurekoglu, Melis
Manual  92 26.89Ziegler, Zoe
Manual 113 27.90Grigsby, Abigail
Manual 114 28.99Billiter, Ashley
Louisville Male 115 29.25Collier, Clara
Bullitt East 106 31.31Mooney, Savannah
Bullitt East  97 31.52Jones, Payton
Butler 128 31.69Astudillo, Jessica
Bullitt East  99 32.21Huff, Mia
Bullitt East 1010 32.97Bischoff, Ella
Presentation 1011 33.57King, Isabella
Butler 1212 33.98Gripp, Madelynn
Louisville Male  913 34.36Burks, Bailey
Presentation 1214 34.45Barrientos, Isis
Louisville Male 1015 35.41Nichter, Lillian
Presentation 1116 36.47Sheehan, Maggie
Presentation 1117 36.53Laracy, Marie
North Bullitt  718 37.57Bell, Brianna
Bullitt Central 1019 38.21Waite, Mylee
North Bullitt 1020 39.73Chilton, Jenna
Butler 1021 39.76Carrasco Morales, Isabel
Central 1222 41.46Abello Licea, Angelina
Butler 1223 43.13Livers, Madison
Bullitt East  924 43.76Greenwell, Charley
North Bullitt  725 44.52Wooden, Ava
Central 1226 44.77White, Emory
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

North Bullitt  727 45.43Basil, Baylee
Central 1228 47.25Bentley, Lyric
Central  9--- DQLopez, Natalie

Declared false start
 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 21.21 * Luke Thomas2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 21.40McCall, Sammy
St Xavier 122 21.64Owen, John
St Xavier 113 21.89Von Allmen, Nico
St Xavier 124 22.22Campbell, Matthew
Louisville Male 115 24.23Hughes, Quinton
Manual 116 24.42Boehm, Grayson
Manual 107 24.93Baharestan, Navarre
Manual 118 25.93Robinson, Elijah

Consolation Final
Western 119 26.56Wilcox, Kyrece
Louisville Male 1210 27.86Wade, Cooper
Louisville Male 1211 28.43Suel, Jack
Louisville Male 1212 29.02Zeru, Jo
North Bullitt 1013 29.16Hubbard, Philip
Bullitt East  914 31.46Broskey, Myles
Bullitt East  815 32.56Grant, Leighvi
Central 1116 35.79Codocedo, Javier

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 21.21 * Luke Thomas2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 21.72McCall, Sammy
St Xavier 122 21.88Owen, John
St Xavier 113 22.93Von Allmen, Nico
St Xavier 124 22.95Campbell, Matthew
Manual 115 24.90Boehm, Grayson
Manual 106 24.91Baharestan, Navarre
Louisville Male 117 25.13Hughes, Quinton
Manual 118 26.96Robinson, Elijah
Western 119 27.34Wilcox, Kyrece
Louisville Male 1210 28.11Zeru, Jo
Louisville Male 1211 28.36Suel, Jack
Louisville Male 1212 29.52Wade, Cooper
North Bullitt 1013 29.53Hubbard, Philip
Central 1114 31.35Codocedo, Javier
Bullitt East  915 31.41Broskey, Myles
Bullitt East  816 31.61Grant, Leighvi
North Bullitt  917 31.88Hooper, Avery
Bullitt East  718 33.19Ringo, Beau
Central 10*19 35.31Esquivel, Gustavo
North Bullitt  9*19 35.31Terhune, Braylon
Butler 1021 35.37Martinez Florez, Erick
North Bullitt  722 37.90Edwards, Dylan
Butler 1123 39.26Johnson, Gary

Bullitt Central  824 41.79Waite, Barrett
Central 1225 44.72Hornbeak, James
Central 1126 48.86Rai, Prashant
Manual 10--- DQOwens, Evan

False start
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 436.20 * Lindsey Stevens2009
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Manual 111 219.70Spring ield, Mckayla
Manual 112 176.15Kingsbury, Ellie

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 436.20 * Lindsey Stevens2009
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Manual 111 155.10Spring ield, Mckayla
Manual 112 127.20Kingsbury, Ellie

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 436.20 * Lindsey Stevens2009
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Manual 111 94.90Spring ield, Mckayla
Manual 112 75.40Kingsbury, Ellie

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

St Xavier  91 380.65ARogers, Will
St Xavier 122 336.00Phelps, John
St Xavier 123 319.55Reverman, Connor
St Xavier 104 312.15Stephenson, Harper

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

St Xavier  91 283.65Rogers, Will
St Xavier 122 259.70Phelps, John
St Xavier 103 240.15Stephenson, Harper
St Xavier 124 229.55Reverman, Connor

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

St Xavier 121 171.95Phelps, John
St Xavier  92 166.25Rogers, Will
St Xavier 123 152.05Reverman, Connor
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

St Xavier 104 149.25Stephenson, Harper
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 55.10 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual  91 1:03.00Ziegler, Zoe

29.32 1:03.00
Manual 112 1:05.58Ozyurekoglu, Melis

30.47 1:05.58
Manual  93 1:11.80Thompson, Ryann

31.86 1:11.80
Louisville Male 114 1:14.66Lanham, Amelia

35.21 1:14.66
Manual 115 1:15.24Grigsby, Abigail

35.59 1:15.24
Louisville Male 116 1:16.87Gasaway, Jaleigh

35.14 1:16.87
Butler 127 1:38.28Astudillo, Jessica

42.45 1:38.28
Louisville Male  9--- DQBrown, Da'Lani

Non-simultaneous arms
43.06 DQ

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 55.10 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual  91 1:04.63Ziegler, Zoe

29.84 1:04.63
Manual 112 1:06.52Ozyurekoglu, Melis

31.24 1:06.52
Manual  93 1:12.65Thompson, Ryann

33.36 1:12.65
Louisville Male 114 1:14.18Lanham, Amelia

34.95 1:14.18
Louisville Male 115 1:14.53Gasaway, Jaleigh

34.82 1:14.53
Manual 116 1:14.74Grigsby, Abigail

34.41 1:14.74
Butler 127 1:34.03Astudillo, Jessica

40.61 1:34.03
Louisville Male  98 1:56.07Brown, Da'Lani

44.38 1:56.07
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 48.44 * Holden Smith2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 49.49Mercer, Thomas

23.26 49.49
St Xavier  92 51.35Wilcox, Boone

24.32 51.35
St Xavier 103 52.63Theuer, Hudson

24.56 52.63

St Xavier 104 53.64Harrison, Peyton
25.41 53.64

Manual 125 54.76Shuman, Jackson
25.94 54.76

Manual  96 56.26Thompson, Forrest
26.29 56.26

Manual 117 1:09.76Mertz, Kyle
31.39 1:09.76

Manual  98 1:14.62Bukowski, Nathan
34.35 1:14.62

Consolation Final
Louisville Male 119 1:34.52Hall, Logan

43.46 1:34.52
Louisville Male 12--- DFSWade, Cooper

Declared false start
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 48.44 * Holden Smith2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 52.05Mercer, Thomas

24.68 52.05
St Xavier  92 53.25Wilcox, Boone

25.15 53.25
St Xavier 103 54.35Harrison, Peyton

25.53 54.35
St Xavier 104 54.78Theuer, Hudson

25.36 54.78
Manual 125 56.40Shuman, Jackson

26.36 56.40
Manual  96 56.49Thompson, Forrest

26.39 56.49
Manual 117 1:10.38Mertz, Kyle

30.79 1:10.38
Manual  98 1:16.05Bukowski, Nathan

35.63 1:16.05
Louisville Male 129 1:22.24Wade, Cooper

33.34 1:22.24
Louisville Male 1110 1:34.41Hall, Logan

39.51 1:34.41
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 51.05 * Caroline Thomas2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 111 57.21Haller, Madeline

27.72 57.21
Louisville Male 112 1:01.35Collier, Clara

28.72 1:01.35
Manual  93 1:02.19Wolf, Nora

29.76 1:02.19
Central  94 1:05.11Jones, MJ

30.18 1:05.11
Manual 115 1:06.24Billiter, Ashley

30.86 1:06.24
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Championship Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Manual 126 1:10.88Burzynski, Anna
32.02 1:10.88

Presentation 127 1:11.62Salyer, Hannah
33.38 1:11.62

Central 108 1:11.88Molina, Helena
32.21 1:11.88

Consolation Final
Louisville Male 109 1:12.22Hosking, Olivia

34.59 1:12.22
Louisville Male  910 1:12.44Burks, Bailey

33.62 1:12.44
Bullitt East  911 1:14.91Jones, Payton
Bullitt East 1012 1:17.25Bischoff, Ella

36.15 1:17.25
Presentation 1213 1:18.39Barrientos, Isis

34.70 1:18.39
Butler 1214 1:19.21Gripp, Madelynn

36.78 1:19.21
Louisville Male 1015 1:20.90Nichter, Lillian

39.55 1:20.90
Butler 1016 1:34.82Carrasco Morales, Isabel

41.39 1:34.82
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 51.05 * Caroline Thomas2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 111 59.95Haller, Madeline

29.03 59.95
Manual  92 1:01.54Wolf, Nora

29.30 1:01.54
Louisville Male 113 1:06.65Collier, Clara

31.94 1:06.65
Manual 114 1:07.78Billiter, Ashley

31.39 1:07.78
Central  95 1:08.99Jones, MJ

31.81 1:08.99
Central 106 1:10.69Molina, Helena

31.28 1:10.69
Presentation 127 1:11.16Salyer, Hannah

33.17 1:11.16
Bullitt East 108 1:12.39Mooney, Savannah

34.53 1:12.39
Manual 129 1:12.59Burzynski, Anna

33.13 1:12.59
Louisville Male 1010 1:13.19Hosking, Olivia

36.16 1:13.19
Bullitt East  911 1:14.39Jones, Payton

36.41 1:14.39
Presentation 1212 1:16.22Barrientos, Isis

33.41 1:16.22
Bullitt East 1013 1:16.39Bischoff, Ella

34.92 1:16.39

Louisville Male  914 1:17.31Burks, Bailey
36.02 1:17.31

Louisville Male 1015 1:18.73Nichter, Lillian
39.72 1:18.73

Butler 1216 1:20.07Gripp, Madelynn
38.25 1:20.07

Butler 1017 1:32.31Carrasco Morales, Isabel
North Bullitt 1018 1:32.37Chilton, Jenna

44.60 1:32.37
Central 1219 1:42.18Abello Licea, Angelina

48.21 1:42.18
Presentation 1020 1:52.73Foster, Maryn

49.67 1:52.73
Central 1221 1:59.41White, Emory

51.23 1:59.41
North Bullitt  8--- DQPatel, Sanvi

No Show Penalty Event
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 44.01 * Johnny Crush2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 43.99*Crush, Johnny

21.17 43.99
St Xavier 122 46.19McCall, Sammy

22.26 46.19
St Xavier 123 46.76Augustus, Jack

22.74 46.76
St Xavier 114 48.25Von Allmen, Nico

23.28 48.25
Bullitt East  95 54.43Lewis, Isaac

26.07 54.43
Manual 116 55.66Boehm, Grayson

26.18 55.66
Louisville Male  97 58.14Castillo, Marc

27.33 58.14
Manual 108 1:00.83Moss, Max

29.08 1:00.83
Consolation Final

Manual 119 1:00.24Robinson, Elijah
28.27 1:00.24

Louisville Male 1210 1:02.00Holloway, Spencer
29.41 1:02.00

Manual 1111 1:03.55Ice, Nathan
29.75 1:03.55

Louisville Male 1212 1:03.74Zeru, Jo
29.14 1:03.74

Central 1013 1:05.08Rouse, Micheal
29.74 1:05.08

Western 1114 1:05.41Wilcox, Kyrece
30.43 1:05.41

North Bullitt 1015 1:05.48Hubbard, Philip
31.36 1:05.48

Central 1016 1:14.77Barnwell, Darian
36.15 1:14.77
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Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 44.01 * Johnny Crush2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 46.25Crush, Johnny

22.06 46.25
St Xavier 122 47.69McCall, Sammy

22.84 47.69
St Xavier 123 48.90Augustus, Jack

23.77 48.90
St Xavier 114 50.63Von Allmen, Nico

24.04 50.63
Bullitt East  95 55.12Lewis, Isaac

26.33 55.12
Manual 116 56.72Boehm, Grayson

26.83 56.72
Louisville Male  97 59.59Castillo, Marc

28.09 59.59
Manual 108 1:00.24Moss, Max

29.25 1:00.24
Manual 119 1:01.75Robinson, Elijah

29.71 1:01.75
Louisville Male 1210 1:02.10Holloway, Spencer

29.95 1:02.10
Manual 1111 1:02.36Ice, Nathan

29.46 1:02.36
Louisville Male 1212 1:03.40Zeru, Jo

29.92 1:03.40
North Bullitt 1013 1:04.66Hubbard, Philip

30.79 1:04.66
Central 1014 1:06.14Rouse, Micheal

30.90 1:06.14
Western 1115 1:09.17Wilcox, Kyrece

30.23 1:09.17
Central 1016 1:13.24Barnwell, Darian

34.54 1:13.24
Central 1117 1:17.82Codocedo, Javier

33.36 1:17.82
Butler 1018 1:23.94Martinez Florez, Erick

38.36 1:23.94
Central 1019 1:25.32Esquivel, Gustavo

40.12 1:25.32
Butler 1120 1:33.39Johnson, Gary

41.01 1:33.39
Louisville Male  921 1:36.84Lambert, Brody

44.07 1:36.84
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:52.85 * Monica McGrath2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Louisville Male 111 5:31.93Bodart, Isabelle

28.92 1:01.33 1:34.43 2:08.38
2:43.26 3:18.28 3:52.28 4:25.84
4:59.59 5:31.93

Louisville Male 112 6:27.73McFarland, Adyson
32.16 1:08.64 1:47.28 2:27.39

3:08.35 3:47.56 4:28.08 5:09.85
5:50.38 6:27.73

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:52.85 * Monica McGrath2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Louisville Male 111 5:40.29Bodart, Isabelle

29.89 1:03.38 1:38.36 2:13.75
2:48.92 3:23.73 3:58.30 4:32.70
5:06.93 5:40.29

Louisville Male 112 6:41.82McFarland, Adyson
33.99 1:12.17 1:52.17 2:33.13

3:15.52 3:57.33 4:39.36 5:22.20
6:03.74 6:41.82

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:33.29 * Jack Augustus2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 4:35.28Thiesing, Alex

24.71 51.81 1:19.55 1:47.72
2:15.64 2:43.86 3:12.35 3:40.44
4:08.11 4:35.28

St Xavier 102 4:40.44Durham, Owen
25.19 53.34 1:21.61 1:50.28

2:18.81 2:47.83 3:16.80 3:44.31
4:12.71 4:40.44

St Xavier 113 4:42.04Baumann, Clay
25.15 52.83 1:21.19 1:49.91

2:18.85 2:48.04 3:17.45 3:46.42
4:14.92 4:42.04

St Xavier 124 4:42.99Lanning, Mason
25.22 52.58 1:20.56 1:49.33

2:18.13 2:47.14 3:16.26 3:45.48
4:14.56 4:42.99

Manual 125 4:52.17Parker, Dant
26.46 54.59 1:24.03 1:53.71

2:23.67 2:54.25 3:23.93 3:53.62
4:23.32 4:52.17

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:33.29 * Jack Augustus2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 4:51.52Thiesing, Alex

26.70 56.49 1:26.84 1:57.15
2:27.67 2:57.75 3:28.01 3:58.04
4:26.12 4:51.52

St Xavier 112 4:51.55Baumann, Clay
26.90 56.47 1:26.88 1:57.34

2:27.61 2:57.89 3:28.10 3:58.02
4:26.77 4:51.55



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 8
2024 KHSAA Region Four

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

St Xavier 103 4:53.20Durham, Owen
26.76 56.37 1:26.50 1:56.90

2:27.50 2:57.43 3:27.74 3:57.81
4:27.48 4:53.20

St Xavier 124 4:53.83Lanning, Mason
26.62 56.40 1:26.79 1:57.14

2:27.56 2:57.89 3:28.19 3:58.31
4:27.60 4:53.83

Manual 125 5:12.65Parker, Dant
28.19 58.76 1:29.96 2:01.99

2:33.63 3:05.22 3:37.06 4:09.00
4:41.28 5:12.65

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:35.68 * Dupont Manual2010
Barker, Love, Holt, Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:51.15Manual
1) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 11 2) Day, Caitlin 11
3) Grigsby, Abigail 11 4) Haller, Madeline 11

27.26 56.62 1:24.55 1:51.15
2 1:54.71Louisville Male

1) Gasaway, Jaleigh 11 2) Collier, Clara 11
3) Lanham, Amelia 11 4) Bodart, Isabelle 11

30.04 58.08 1:28.29 1:54.71
3 2:20.96Bullitt East

1) Grant, Cadynce 11 2) Huff, Mia 9
3) Jones, Payton 9 4) Bischoff, Ella 10

38.67 1:12.65 1:47.80 2:20.96
4 2:28.37Central

1) Molina, Helena 10 2) Abello Licea, Angelina 12
3) Jones, MJ 9 4) Bentley, Lyric 12

31.27 1:12.61 1:42.43 2:28.37
5 2:32.55Butler

1) Gripp, Madelynn 12 2) Livers, Madison 12
3) Carrasco Morales, Isabel 10 4) Astudillo, Jessica 12

34.41 1:26.50 2:01.41 2:32.55
6 2:36.94Presentation

1) Laracy, Marie 11 2) Gosden, Sophia 9
3) Foster, Maryn 10 4) Sheehan, Maggie 11

38.56 1:17.91 2:02.94 2:36.94
7 2:53.17North Bullitt

1) Basil, Baylee 7 2) Bell, Brianna 7
3) Wooden, Ava 7 4) Chilton, Jenna 10

46.14 2:14.19 2:53.17
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:35.68 * Dupont Manual2010
Barker, Love, Holt, Thomas

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:54.24Manual
1) Ozyurekoglu, Melis 11 2) Day, Caitlin 11
3) Grigsby, Abigail 11 4) Haller, Madeline 11

28.52 57.60 1:26.13 1:54.24

2 1:59.59Louisville Male
1) Collier, Clara 11 2) Lanham, Amelia 11
3) Gasaway, Jaleigh 11 4) Bodart, Isabelle 11

29.94 1:01.39 1:31.79 1:59.59
3 2:19.28Bullitt East

1) Grant, Cadynce 11 2) Huff, Mia 9
3) Jones, Payton 9 4) Bischoff, Ella 10

37.25 1:10.35 1:45.17 2:19.28
4 2:29.82Butler

1) Gripp, Madelynn 12 2) Livers, Madison 12
3) Carrasco Morales, Isabel 10 4) Astudillo, Jessica 12

34.54 1:14.57 1:58.04 2:29.82
5 2:44.48Central

1) Molina, Helena 10 2) Abello Licea, Angelina 12
3) Jones, MJ 9 4) Bentley, Lyric 12

39.61 1:24.67 1:56.40 2:44.48
6 2:44.73Presentation

1) Laracy, Marie 11 2) Gosden, Sophia 9
3) Foster, Maryn 10 4) Sheehan, Maggie 11

38.78 1:16.49 2:05.82 2:44.73
7 2:58.35North Bullitt

1) Basil, Baylee 7 2) Bell, Brianna 7
3) Wooden, Ava 7 4) Chilton, Jenna 10

48.62 1:31.49 2:18.79 2:58.35
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:25.26 * St Xavier High School2019
H Smith, C Tyler, S Kang, W Cole

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:25.63St Xavier
1) Owen, John 12 2) Von Allmen, Nico 11
3) Augustus, Jack 12 4) McCall, Sammy 12

21.64 43.17 1:04.37 1:25.63
2 1:38.58Manual

1) Owens, Evan 10 2) Boehm, Grayson 11
3) Robinson, Elijah 11 4) Baharestan, Navarre 10

24.23 48.28 1:14.55 1:38.58
3 1:41.43Louisville Male

1) Hughes, Quinton 11 2) Castillo, Marc 9
3) Wade, Cooper 12 4) Seraphine, Jameson 10

24.33 50.56 1:18.18 1:41.43
4 2:08.81Bullitt East

1) Broskey, Myles 9 2) Grant, Leighvi 8
3) Ringo, Beau 7 4) Lewis, Isaac 9

32.36 1:20.59 1:44.11 2:08.81
5 2:12.35North Bullitt

1) Hooper, Avery 9 2) Terhune, Braylon 9
3) Hubbard, Philip 10 4) Edwards, Dylan 7

33.19 1:05.93 1:35.45 2:12.35
6 2:15.16Central

1) Codocedo, Javier 11 2) Barnwell, Darian 10
3) Rouse, Micheal 10 4) Falcon, Moambesa 12

36.83 1:11.80 1:42.95 2:15.16
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:25.26 * St Xavier High School2019
H Smith, C Tyler, S Kang, W Cole

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:31.46St Xavier
1) Baumann, Clay 11 2) Rankin, Carter 10
3) Campbell, Matthew 12 4) Durham, Owen 10

22.76 45.41 1:08.86 1:31.46
2 1:39.78Manual

1) Owens, Evan 10 2) Boehm, Grayson 11
3) Robinson, Elijah 11 4) Baharestan, Navarre 10

24.65 49.29 1:15.54 1:39.78
3 1:45.82Louisville Male

1) Hughes, Quinton 11 2) Wade, Cooper 12
3) Castillo, Marc 9 4) Seraphine, Jameson 10

31.21 54.33 1:21.60 1:45.82
4 2:04.29Bullitt East

1) Broskey, Myles 9 2) Grant, Leighvi 8
3) Ringo, Beau 7 4) Lewis, Isaac 9

32.55 1:05.02 1:38.60 2:04.29
5 2:11.88North Bullitt

1) Hooper, Avery 9 2) Terhune, Braylon 9
3) Hubbard, Philip 10 4) Edwards, Dylan 7

32.06 1:05.40 1:34.22 2:11.88
6 2:14.01Central

1) Codocedo, Javier 11 2) Barnwell, Darian 10
3) Rouse, Micheal 10 4) Falcon, Moambesa 12

33.04 1:09.59 1:40.96 2:14.01
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 56.29 * Heidi Hatteberg2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 121 1:03.44Altstadt, Sophia

31.22 1:03.44
Louisville Male 112 1:04.20Bodart, Isabelle

31.13 1:04.20
Manual  93 1:10.39Wolf, Nora

34.20 1:10.39
Bullitt Central  74 1:11.96Gary, Brinleigh

35.66 1:11.96
Manual 105 1:12.55Staebler, Caitlyn

35.01 1:12.55
Manual  96 1:14.64Thompson, Ryann

35.39 1:14.64
Louisville Male 117 1:18.57McFarland, Adyson

38.32 1:18.57
Bullitt East 118 1:46.11Grant, Cadynce

49.92 1:46.11
Consolation Final

Presentation 109 1:49.91Foster, Maryn
49.79 1:49.91

Bullitt East  910 1:54.26Greenwell, Charley
56.02 1:54.26

Presentation  911 1:54.76Gosden, Sophia
55.95 1:54.76

North Bullitt  712 1:55.58Bell, Brianna
Bullitt Central 1013 1:55.97Waite, Mylee

55.76 1:55.97
Central 1214 1:56.44Bentley, Lyric

52.20 1:56.44
North Bullitt  715 1:59.27Basil, Baylee

58.12 1:59.27
North Bullitt  716 2:03.28Wooden, Ava

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 56.29 * Heidi Hatteberg2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 1:05.21Altstadt, Sophia

32.34 1:05.21
Louisville Male 112 1:09.03Bodart, Isabelle

32.81 1:09.03
Manual  93 1:09.91Wolf, Nora

34.02 1:09.91
Bullitt Central  74 1:13.71Gary, Brinleigh

37.06 1:13.71
Manual 105 1:14.50Staebler, Caitlyn

35.58 1:14.50
Manual  96 1:15.56Thompson, Ryann

35.33 1:15.56
Louisville Male 117 1:20.04McFarland, Adyson

39.45 1:20.04
Bullitt East 118 1:47.47Grant, Cadynce
Central 129 1:52.87Bentley, Lyric

50.03 1:52.87
Bullitt East  910 1:54.35Greenwell, Charley

56.26 1:54.35
North Bullitt  711 1:56.76Bell, Brianna

56.36 1:56.76
Presentation 1012 1:57.60Foster, Maryn

54.53 1:57.60
Presentation  913 1:58.24Gosden, Sophia
North Bullitt  714 2:00.87Basil, Baylee

54.50 2:00.87
Bullitt Central 1015 2:01.67Waite, Mylee

57.20 2:01.67
North Bullitt  716 2:07.04Wooden, Ava

1:00.95 2:07.04
Central 1217 2:07.93Williams, Paige

1:00.97 2:07.93
Presentation 11--- DQSheehan, Maggie

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
Central  9--- DFSLopez, Natalie

Declared false start
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Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 47.23 * Johnny Crush2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 46.67*Crush, Johnny

22.66 46.67
Manual 102 51.80Beckley, Hayden

25.18 51.80
St Xavier 123 52.61Owen, John

25.41 52.61
St Xavier  94 53.13Wilcox, Boone

25.92 53.13
St Xavier 105 53.73Theuer, Hudson

26.15 53.73
Manual  96 59.52Thompson, Forrest

29.11 59.52
Manual 107 1:03.19Owens, Evan

31.03 1:03.19
Louisville Male 118 1:05.38Hughes, Quinton

31.31 1:05.38
Consolation Final

Manual  99 1:05.48Lin, Henry
31.70 1:05.48

Louisville Male 1210 1:16.20Holloway, Spencer
Bullitt East  911 1:27.24Broskey, Myles

42.43 1:27.24
Louisville Male  912 1:29.57Sims, Alexander

44.09 1:29.57
North Bullitt  913 1:34.11Terhune, Braylon

45.62 1:34.11
Central 1014 1:37.90Barnwell, Darian

46.64 1:37.90
Bullitt East  815 1:38.48Grant, Leighvi

46.15 1:38.48
North Bullitt  716 1:57.60Edwards, Dylan

55.02 1:57.60
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 47.23 * Johnny Crush2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 50.67Crush, Johnny

24.54 50.67
St Xavier 12*2 52.63Owen, John

25.27 52.63
Manual 10*2 52.63Beckley, Hayden

25.56 52.63
St Xavier 104 55.05Theuer, Hudson

26.82 55.05
St Xavier  95 55.35Wilcox, Boone

27.09 55.35
Manual  96 59.82Thompson, Forrest

29.01 59.82
Manual 107 1:05.46Owens, Evan

31.84 1:05.46

Louisville Male 118 1:07.58Hughes, Quinton
32.33 1:07.58

Manual  99 1:07.82Lin, Henry
33.05 1:07.82

Louisville Male 1210 1:15.54Holloway, Spencer
Bullitt East  911 1:29.45Broskey, Myles

41.81 1:29.45
Louisville Male  912 1:32.62Sims, Alexander
Central 1013 1:36.55Barnwell, Darian

45.54 1:36.55
North Bullitt  914 1:36.94Terhune, Braylon

45.81 1:36.94
Bullitt East  815 1:44.76Grant, Leighvi

45.54 1:44.76
North Bullitt  716 1:53.79Edwards, Dylan

52.67 1:53.79
Central 11--- DQRai, Prashant

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
1:06.08 DQ

Central 12--- DFSHornbeak, James
Declared false start

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 1:03.67 * Payton Greenberg2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 111 1:16.95Teng, Lucy

36.76 1:16.95
Manual  92 1:18.66Coty, Abigail

37.61 1:18.66
Louisville Male 113 1:19.84Sandefur, Briana

36.53 1:19.84
Manual 114 1:21.27Day, Caitlin

37.57 1:21.27
Central  95 1:22.78Jones, MJ

37.89 1:22.78
Louisville Male 116 1:28.20Gasaway, Jaleigh

42.47 1:28.20
Central 107 1:30.62Molina, Helena

41.89 1:30.62
Presentation 128 1:33.34Salyer, Hannah

41.88 1:33.34
Consolation Final

Louisville Male 109 1:34.59Hosking, Olivia
45.01 1:34.59

Presentation 1110 1:34.66Olash, Bridgette
45.24 1:34.66

Bullitt East  911 1:35.75Huff, Mia
45.13 1:35.75

Manual 1012 1:37.82Do, Vivian
46.62 1:37.82

Presentation 1113 1:43.64Laracy, Marie
49.60 1:43.64

Presentation 1014 1:48.00King, Isabella
49.78 1:48.00
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 1:03.67 * Payton Greenberg2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 111 1:18.60Teng, Lucy

37.35 1:18.60
Manual 112 1:19.08Day, Caitlin

36.82 1:19.08
Louisville Male 113 1:22.36Sandefur, Briana

37.80 1:22.36
Manual  94 1:22.59Coty, Abigail

38.99 1:22.59
Central  95 1:26.30Jones, MJ

39.80 1:26.30
Louisville Male 116 1:27.38Gasaway, Jaleigh

41.88 1:27.38
Presentation 127 1:32.59Salyer, Hannah

42.94 1:32.59
Central 108 1:33.26Molina, Helena

42.71 1:33.26
Bullitt East  99 1:33.63Huff, Mia

43.80 1:33.63
Louisville Male 1010 1:37.98Hosking, Olivia

46.10 1:37.98
Manual 1011 1:38.29Do, Vivian

46.32 1:38.29
Presentation 1112 1:39.22Olash, Bridgette

47.60 1:39.22
Presentation 1113 1:41.56Laracy, Marie

48.21 1:41.56
Presentation 1014 1:49.38King, Isabella

50.30 1:49.38
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 55.15 * Will Scholtz2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 101 57.62Durham, Owen

27.17 57.62
St Xavier 112 58.69Niemiec, Mitchell

27.53 58.69
St Xavier 123 58.79Benton, Noah

27.88 58.79
St Xavier 124 58.90Campbell, Matthew

27.70 58.90
Louisville Male 105 1:01.74Seraphine, Jameson

29.01 1:01.74
Bullitt East  96 1:08.51Lewis, Isaac

32.20 1:08.51
Manual 127 1:12.19Tobbe, Leo

33.71 1:12.19
Manual 128 1:12.48Do, Vincent

34.26 1:12.48

Consolation Final
Louisville Male  99 1:13.48Castillo, Marc

33.60 1:13.48
Manual  910 1:16.68Huang, William

35.68 1:16.68
Manual  911 1:16.72Lin, Henry

36.50 1:16.72
Louisville Male 1212 1:20.46Suel, Jack

37.37 1:20.46
North Bullitt  913 1:21.20Hooper, Avery

37.81 1:21.20
Bullitt Central  814 1:31.02Waite, Barrett

43.00 1:31.02
Central 1015 1:35.45Rouse, Micheal
Bullitt East  7--- DQRingo, Beau

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall
52.60 DQ

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 55.15 * Will Scholtz2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 101 57.50Durham, Owen

27.31 57.50
St Xavier 122 58.75Benton, Noah

27.85 58.75
St Xavier 113 1:02.54Niemiec, Mitchell

29.11 1:02.54
St Xavier 124 1:02.56Campbell, Matthew

30.00 1:02.56
Louisville Male 105 1:03.35Seraphine, Jameson

29.96 1:03.35
Bullitt East  96 1:11.40Lewis, Isaac

32.81 1:11.40
Manual 127 1:13.02Do, Vincent

33.79 1:13.02
Manual 128 1:13.98Tobbe, Leo

34.36 1:13.98
Louisville Male  99 1:15.47Castillo, Marc

35.06 1:15.47
Manual  910 1:15.50Huang, William

35.46 1:15.50
Manual  911 1:20.52Lin, Henry

37.84 1:20.52
North Bullitt  912 1:20.71Hooper, Avery

37.62 1:20.71
Louisville Male 1213 1:22.39Suel, Jack

38.01 1:22.39
Central 1014 1:36.27Rouse, Micheal

43.16 1:36.27
Bullitt Central  815 1:36.38Waite, Barrett

43.36 1:36.38
Bullitt East  716 1:50.21Ringo, Beau

52.51 1:50.21
Central 1217 2:01.95Falcon, Moambesa

55.91 2:01.95
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Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:30.44 * Dupont Manual2012
House, Zehnder, Rist, Love

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 4:01.23Manual
1) Altstadt, Sophia 12 2) Haller, Madeline 11
3) Ziegler, Zoe 9 4) Wolf, Nora 9

28.35 1:04.40 1:27.50 1:59.83
2:27.70 2:58.87 3:28.51 4:01.23

2 4:38.09Louisville Male
1) Gasaway, Jaleigh 11 2) McFarland, Adyson 11
3) Hosking, Olivia 10 4) Sandefur, Briana 11

31.96 1:06.86 1:39.58 2:15.41
2:53.39 3:32.07 4:02.61 4:38.09

3 5:19.54Presentation
1) Salyer, Hannah 12 2) King, Isabella 10
3) Barrientos, Isis 12 4) Olash, Bridgette 11

36.00 1:26.32 1:54.65 2:38.40
3:13.82 3:58.99 4:35.84 5:19.54

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:30.44 * Dupont Manual2012
House, Zehnder, Rist, Love

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 4:05.96Manual
1) Altstadt, Sophia 12 2) Haller, Madeline 11
3) Ziegler, Zoe 9 4) Wolf, Nora 9

29.00 1:00.48 1:29.82 2:02.42
2:31.74 3:04.17 3:32.92 4:05.96

2 4:44.49Louisville Male
1) Gasaway, Jaleigh 11 2) Burks, Bailey 9
3) McFarland, Adyson 11 4) Sandefur, Briana 11

32.31 1:07.04 1:42.15 2:23.62
2:58.47 3:35.65 4:07.35 4:44.49

3 5:22.61Presentation
1) Salyer, Hannah 12 2) King, Isabella 10
3) Barrientos, Isis 12 4) Olash, Bridgette 11

37.48 1:19.82 1:59.13 2:47.15
3:17.84 4:00.25 4:38.63 5:22.61

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:04.61 * St Xavier High School2020
H Smith, J Anderson, L Thomas, W Cole

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:00.46*St Xavier
1) Thiesing, Alex 11 2) Augustus, Jack 12
3) Mercer, Thomas 11 4) Crush, Johnny 12

21.79 45.63 1:07.63 1:31.77
1:52.95 2:16.66 2:37.62 3:00.46

2 3:29.96Manual
1) Beckley, Hayden 10 2) Parker, Dant 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 12 4) Thompson, Forrest 9

24.79 52.19 1:16.68 1:43.03
2:08.42 2:42.87 3:01.49 3:29.96

3 4:17.21Louisville Male
1) Zeru, Jo 12 2) Suel, Jack 12
3) Holloway, Spencer 12 4) Wade, Cooper 12

30.57 1:06.73 1:37.64 2:11.75
2:41.32 3:14.84 3:43.99 4:17.21

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:04.61 * St Xavier High School2020
H Smith, J Anderson, L Thomas, W Cole

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:22.60St Xavier
1) Augustus, Jack 12 2) Benton, Noah 12
3) Rankin, Carter 10 4) Von Allmen, Nico 11

25.15 51.53 1:15.62 1:41.61
2:05.38 2:31.63 2:55.88 3:22.60

2 3:41.03Manual
1) Beckley, Hayden 10 2) Parker, Dant 12
3) Shuman, Jackson 12 4) Thompson, Forrest 9

26.72 53.40 1:19.41 1:47.04
2:13.90 2:44.07 3:12.17 3:41.03

3 4:20.96Louisville Male
1) Zeru, Jo 12 2) Suel, Jack 12
3) Holloway, Spencer 12 4) Wade, Cooper 12

30.42 1:05.22 1:36.38 2:12.50
2:43.17 3:17.30 3:47.59 4:20.96

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. duPont Manual High School 557
2. Louisville Male High School 322
3. Presentation Academy 190
4. Bullitt East High School 125
5. Central High School 85
6. Butler Traditional High School 63
7. Bullitt Central High School 39
8. North Bullitt High School 32

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. St Xavier High School 726.5
2. duPont Manual High School 415.5
3. Louisville Male High School 236
4. Bullitt East High School 98
5. North Bullitt High School 73
6. Central High School 72
7. Western High School 12
8. Bullitt Central High School 3


